Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Compact Operating Instructions
MOVITRAC® B
Edition  04/2013 20153341 / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Compact Operating Instructions – MOVITRAC® B 3
Contents
Contents

unit has been switched off.
Compact Operating Instructions – MOVITRAC® B 11
3Type designation
Unit designation / nameplate
3 Unit designation / nameplate
3.1 Type designation
The following diagram shows a type designation:
3.2 Nameplate
The following figure shows a nameplate:
MC 07 B 0022- 2 B 1- 4- 00 /T
Design
/T = Technology unit
/L = Paint
(partially coated pcb)
/S = SBus address 1
Design
00 = Standard
S0 = Safe stop
Quadrants 4 = 4Q (with brake chop-
per)
Connection type 3 = 3-phase / 1 = 1-phase
Radio
interference
suppression
0 = No suppression
A = Suppression C2
B = Suppression C1
Supply voltage
2 = AC 200 – 240 V
5 = AC 380 – 500 V
Recommended
motor power 0022 = 2.2 kW
Version B
Series and generation
MOVITRAC® type
3185547659
Input U Nominal line voltage T Ambient temperature
I Nominal line current, 100% operation Pmotor Recommended motor power 100% operation
f Nominal line frequency
Output U Output voltage 100% operation
I Nominal output current 100% operation
f Output frequency
The unit status is indicated above the lower barcode. It documents the unit’s hardware and software states.
12 Compact Operating Instructions – MOVITRAC® B
4 Installation
4 Installation
DANGER
The surface temperatures of the heat sinks can exceed 70 °C.
Danger of burns.
• Do not touch the heat sink.
DANGER
Dangerous voltages present at cables and terminals.
Severe or fatal injuries from electric shock.
To prevent electric shocks due to stored charges:
• Disconnect the inverter from the supply system and wait 10 minutes before starting
to work on it.
• Use suitable measuring instruments to make sure that no voltage is present at ca-
bles and terminals.
Compact Operating Instructions – MOVITRAC® B 13
4Wiring diagram
Installation
4.1 Wiring diagram
X4 is only available in sizes 1 – 5. From size 3 onwards, there are two additional PE ter-
minals.
[1] In sizes 1, 2S, and 2, there is no PE connection next to the power supply connection terminals and motor connection terminals
[X1]/[X2]. Use the PE terminal next to the DC link connection [X4] (only size 1 – 5). For size 0, the plate is the PE connection.
[2] The MC07B..-S0 unit type must always be supplied with external voltage.
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
X45 X46
1 2 3 4 5 6HL ⊥
FSC11B
MOVITRAC® B

Provide the following information when sending the unit in for repair:
• Serial number (see nameplate)
• Type designation
• Short description of the application (application, control via terminals or serial)
• Connected motor (motor voltage, star or delta connection)
• Nature of the error
• Peripheral circumstances
• Your own presumptions as to what has happened
• Unusual events preceding the problem
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
SEW-EURODRIVE
Driving the world
SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG
P.O. Box 3023
D-76642 Bruchsal/Germany
Phone +49 7251 75-0
Fax +49 7251 75-1970